Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Greg Morrow | 11/16/2010 |
| Rishi Kumar | 11/15/2010 |
| Scott Field | 11/15/2010 |
| Peter Tracy | 11/15/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29379285 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz

Address Line 1: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 1100 13th Street N.W., Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 013797.05528 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert S. Katz |

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0991 H \$40.00 293

source=05528#page1.tif
source=05528#page2.tif
source=05528#page3.tif
source=05528#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0992

| nave invented subject matte | orrow, Rishi Kumar, Scott Field and Peter Tracy ("ASSIGNORS"), r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN" ("APPLICATION"), |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| hereby a & Witcoff 4051, wh parenthe this APPI was filed | ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS uthorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banne f, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-to are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in sis (U.S. Serial No. 29/379,285 |
| successors and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deri | poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire I interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other ived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| acknowledged by the ASSIG ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLIC | ••• |
| making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent derive | agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the e APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| 11/16/10 DATE | Greg Monrow |
| DATE | Rishi Kumar |
| DATE | Scott Field |
| DATE | Peter Tracv |

Peter Tracy

| have inver entitled "A which: | nted subject mattei | rrow, Rishi Kumar, Scott Field and Peter Tracy (' r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pa INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN" ("APP | atant analiantian |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | hereby au & Witcoff, 4051, who parenthes this APPL | ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT athorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal represeing. LTD., 1100-13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washing are associated with customer number 28319, to sis (U.S. Serial No. 29/379,285 , filed LICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, we are associated with customer number and filing date, we are associated with a serial Number and filing date, we are associated with a serial Number and filing date. | ntatives, of Banne ngton, DC 20005- o insert here in 11-17-2010 vhen known; |
| | is filed co | on and was given U.S. Serial No ncurrently herewith; | *************************************** |
| and exclus application | Microsoft Corp s and assigns ("AS ive rights, title and s and patents deriv | poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquirinterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and therefrom, such as continuing applications, ir and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATION DERIV | iring, the entire DN (and all other n and for the |
| ASSIGNEE | ged by the ASSIG ! E, the entire and ex | valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he NORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and colusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION DERIVATIVES); | transfer to the |
| regarding k | d prosecution of the etters patent derive | agree to execute all instruments and documents a APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION the theoretical three times are the purpose of protecting and the purpose of protecting are PPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | VES) for litigation |
| | | | |
| DATE | | Greg Morrow | |
| 11/15 DATE | /2010 | 11:11 | |
| DATE | | Rishi Kumar | - |
| bur y who has | | | _ |
| DATE | | Scott Field | |
| DATE | | Peter Tracy | |
| | | • | |

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0994

| nave invented subject matte | orrow, Rishi Kumar, Scott Field and Peter Tracy (". r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pa INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN" ("APPL | tent application |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| hereby a & Witcoff 4051, wh parenthe this APPI | ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, uthorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal represent, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washin or are associated with customer number 28319, to sis (U.S. Serial No. 29/379,285 , filed 1 LICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, we are all the size of the si | ntatives, of Banne gton, DC 20005- o insert here in 1-17-2010 hen known; |
| is filed co | on and was given U.S. Serial No incurrently herewith; | , |
| and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deri United States, its territories, | poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of its SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquired interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION ved therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVA | ring, the entire N (and all other and for the TIVES")); |
| acknowledged by the ASSIG | valuable consideration, the receipt of which is her NORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and xclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION ATION DERIVATIVES); | transfer to the |
| making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent deriven | agree to execute all instruments and documents re APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVED therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting an PPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | /ES), for litigation |
| | | |
| DATE | Greg Morrow | |
| | | |
| DATE | Rishi Kumar | |
| 11/15/0010 | Toth Alindo | |
| DATE / | Scott Field | |
| | | |
| DATE | Peter Tracy | |
| | | |

PATENT

REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0995

| have invented | subject matte | r ("INVENTION") disc | cott Field and Peter Trac losed and/or claimed in | a patent application |
|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| entitled "ANIM which: | IATED USER | INTERFACE FOR A | DISPLAY SCREEN" ("A | APPLICATION"), |
| | hereby a & Witcoff 4051, wh parenthe this APPI was filed is filed co | uthorize and request A, LTD., 1100 13th Street or are associated with sis (U.S. Serial No. 2 LICATION'S U.S. Serial on and was encurrently herewith; | ed PATENT ASSIGNME ASSIGNEE'S legal repre- eet NW, Suite 1200, Wa customer number 2831 9/379,285 , file al Number and filing dat given U.S. Serial No | esentatives, of Banner shington, DC 20005- 9, to insert here in d <u>11-17-2010</u>) e, when known; |
| and exclusive applications and United States, | d assigns ("AS rights, title and od patents deri its territories, a | SSIGNEE"), is entitled I interest in the INVEN ived therefrom, such a and all foreign countri | n Corporation, on behal to, and is desirous of ac ITION and the APPLICA as continuing application es ("APPLICATION DEF | equiring, the entire ATION (and all other as, in and for the RIVATIVES")); |
| acknowledged ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION | by the ASSIG e entire and e and APPLIC | NORS, the ASSIGNO xclusive rights, title ar ATION DERIVATIVES | ** | and transfer to the TION and the |
| making and pro regarding letter | secution of the spatent deriver | e APPLICATION (and | nstruments and docume APPLICATION DERIV The purpose of protectin TIVES). | ATIVES), for litigation |
| | | | | |
| DATE | | | Greg Morrow | |
| DATE | | | Rishi Kumar | |
| DATE | | *************************************** | Scott Field | |
| 11/15/10 | | <u> </u> | | |
| DATE | | | Peter Tracy | |

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 11/18/2010